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N\_,_\.é 5th WONDERFUL INDONESIA NONGSA REGATTA
ONGSA POINT Nongsa Point Marina & Resort Batam, 17 — 19 January 2020

MARIMNA & RESORT
BY : 4

NONGSA RESORTS

MEDALS LIST
I I

1 KEPRI 4 - -
2 PAPUA 1 3 2
3 BANTEN 1 1 2

4 JABAR 2
5 BENGKALIS - - 1
6 SINGAPORE - - 1
/7 MALAYSIA - - .
8 AUSTRALIAN - - -
9 JAPAN - - -
TOTAL 6 6 6
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N2

51" WONDERFUL INDONESIA NONGSA REGATTA

e ——————
NONGSAN?QINT Nongsa Point Marina & Resort Batam, 17 — 19 January 2020

MARIMA &

BY NONGSA RESORTS

MEDAL DETAILS

Rank Fleet Class
1st BOYS OPTIMIST
2nd BOYS OPTIMIST
3rd BOYS OPTIMIST

Rank Fleet Class
1st BOYS OPTIMIST
2nd BOYS OPTIMIST
3rd BOYS OPTIMIST

Rank Fleet Class
1st GIRLS OPTIMIST
2nd GIRLS OPTIMIST
3rd GIRLS OPTIMIST

Rank Fleet Class
1st GIRLS Laser 4.7
2nd BOYS Laser 4.7
3rd BOYS @ Laser 4.7

Rank Fleet Class
1st BOYS Laser 4.7
2nd BOYS | Laser 4.7
3rd BOYS Laser 4.7

Rank Fleet Class
1st GIRLS Laser 4.7
2nd GIRLS @ Laser 4.7
3rd GIRLS Laser 4.7

SailNo
INA 2627
INA 2618
INA 2614

SailNo
INA 2627
INA 2618
INA 2614

SailNo
INA 151

2020
SGP 3188

SailNo

198172

202166
15379

SailNo
202166
15379

194095

SailNo
198172
201722
194101

Club/Nat HelmName
KEPRI RAHMAD ZHAIRY
JABAR ALIF OKTA JUNEDI
PAPUA MUHAMMAD FASYAH

ALDIYANSYAH

Club/Nat HelmName
KEPRI RAHMAD ZHAIRY
JABAR ALIF OKTA JUNEDI
PAPUA MUHAMMAD FASYAH

ALDIYANSYAH
Club/Nat HelmName
BANTEN KASIH ANASTASIA PUTRI
LAURA
PAPUA EMMA LEDIS JULIA YAWAN
SINGAPORE CHERYL YONG HENG XI

Club/Nat HelmName
KEPRI DILLA ADILYA SAFITRI
PAPUA ALDO RIZKI ZULKARNAIN

BANTEN MUHAMMAD REZI
FITRANSYAH

Club/Nat HelmName

PAPUA ALDO RIZKI ZULKARNAIN
BANTEN MUHAMMAD REZI
FITRANSYAH

BENGKALIS MUHAMMAD SELAMAT

Club/Nat HelmName
KEPRI DILLA ADILYA SAFITRI
PAPUA AURORA ANGEL GAYATRI

BANTEN INDAH DWI FEBRIANTI

Total
10
28
55

Total
10
28
55

Total
52

77
71

Total
17
20
47

Total
20
47

49

Total
17
40
60

Nett

18
25

Nett

18

25

Nett

34

47
48

Nett

14
29

Nett
14
29

36

Nett
9
29
43
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N\_,\.é 5th WONDERFUL INDONESIA NONGSA REGATTA
ONGSA POINT Nongsa Point Marina & Resort Batam, 17 — 19 January 2020

MARIMNA & RESORT
BY : 4

MONGSA RESORTS

LIST OF NUMBER PARTICIPATING

No Class Athlete
1  Optimist Female 7
2 Optimist Male 7
3  Laser 4.7 Female 4
4  Laser 4.7 Male 4

Total 22
No. Country Male Female Total

1  AUSTRALIAN 1 1

2 BANTEN 1 2 3

3  BENGKALIS — RIAU 2 2

4 JABAR 1 1

5 JAPAN 1 1

6 KEPRI 1 2 3

7  MALAYSIA 1 1

8 PAPUA 2 3 5

9 SINGAPORE 2 3 5

Total 22
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NONGSA

MARINA &

BY NONGSA RE

N2

5" WONDERFUL INDONESIA NONGSA REGATTA
HR(_,R,I_NT Nongsa Point Marina & Resort Batam, 17 — 19 January 2020

COMPETITOR LIST

NO PROVINCE/NAT CLASS HELMNAME SAILNO
1 | BANTEN OPTIMIST GIRLS | KASIH ANASTASIA PUTRI LAURA INA 151
2 | KEPRI OPTIMIST GIRLS | RISQA LESTARI PUTRI INA 2628
3 | PAPUA OPTIMIST GIRLS | EMMA LEDIS JULIA YAWAN 2020
4 | SINGAPORE OPTIMIST GIRLS | CHERYL YONG HENG XI SGP 3188
5 | SINGAPORE OPTIMIST GIRLS | SIMONE NG SHU XUAN SGP 786
6 | SINGAPORE OPTIMIST GIRLS | ANGYAL CHEW SGP 711
7 | MALAYSIA OPTIMIST GIRLS | NADIA CHAN SGP 765
8 | JABAR OPTIMIST BOYS | ALIF OKTA JUNEDI INA 2618
9 | KEPRI OPTIMIST BOYS | RAHMAD ZHAIRY INA 2627

10 | PAPUA OPTIMIST BOYS ngéxmgi:ASYAH INA 2614

11 | JAPAN OPTIMIST BOYS | IKUTO MORI SIN 4512

12 | SINGAPORE OPTIMIST BOYS | YONG HENG YI SGP 398

13 | SINGAPORE OPTIMIST BOYS | TREVOR NG ZONG YANG SGP 788

14 | AUSTRALIAN OPTIMIST BOYS | EDWARD O' SHEA SCS 10
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t________\_‘_'q__/—___ 5th WONDERFUL INDONESIA NONGSA REGATTA
NONGSﬁHRQRI_NT Nongsa Point Marina & Resort Batam, 17 — 19 January 2020

MARIMNA
BY NONGSA RE

COMPETITOR LIST

NO ?ROVINCE/ NA" cLass HELMNAME SAILNO

1 | BANTEN LASER 4.7 GIRLS | INDAH DWI FEBRIANTI 194101
2 | KEPRI LASER 4.7 GIRLS | DILLA ADILYA SAFITRI 198172
3 | PAPUA LASER 4.7 GIRLS | AURORA ANGEL GAYATRI | 201722
4 | PAPUA LASER 4.7 GIRLS | ENO ENI YOS HANORSIAN | 209149
5 | BANTEN LASER 4.7 BOYs | DURNIED REZL 15379
6 | PAPUA LASER 4.7 BOYS | ALDO RIZKI ZULKARNAIN | 202166
7 | RIAU LASER 4.7 BOYS | MUHAMMAD SELAMAT 194095
8 |RIAU LASER 4.7 BOYS | M ALVIS MAHENDRA 209147
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NONGSA POINT

N

BY NONGSA RESORTS

RESULTS DETAIL

Rank Fleet

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th
6th

7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

12th
13th
14th

BOYS
BOYS
BOYS

GIRLS

BOYS
GIRLS

GIRLS
GIRLS
GIRLS
GIRLS
BOYS

GIRLS
BOYS
BOYS

Class
OPTIMIST
OPTIMIST
OPTIMIST

OPTIMIST

OPTIMIST
OPTIMIST

OPTIMIST
OPTIMIST
OPTIMIST
OPTIMIST
OPTIMIST

OPTIMIST
OPTIMIST
OPTIMIST

SailNo
INA 2627
INA 2618
INA 2614

INA 151

SIN 4512
2020

SGP 3188
INA 2628
SGP 765
SGP 711
SGP 788

SGP 786
CSC 10
SIN 398

Club/Nat
KEPRI
JABAR
PAPUA

BANTEN

JAPAN
PAPUA

SINGAPORE CHERYL YONG HENG XI

KEPRI
MALAYSIA
SINGAPORE
SINGAPORE

SINGAPORE
AUSTRALIAN
SINGAPORE

5t WONDERFUL INDONESIA NONGSA REGATTA
Nongsa Point Marina & Resort Batam, 17 — 19 January 2020

Results are FINAL as of 12:44 on January 19, 2020

Sailed: 10, Discards: 2, To count: 8, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A

HelmName
RAHMAD ZHAIRY
ALIF OKTA JUNEDI

MUHAMMAD FASYAH
ALDIYANSYAH

KASIH ANASTASIA
PUTRI LAURA

IKUTO MORI

EMMA LEDIS JULIA
YAWAN

RISQA LESTARI PUTRI
NADIA XI EN CHAN
ANGYAL CHEW

TREVOR NG ZONG
YANG

SIMONE NG SHU XUAN
EDWARD O' SHEA
YONG HENG YI

Overall
R1 R2
(1.0) (1.0)
2.0 2.0
3.0 6.0
(11.0) 3.0
7.0 7.0
9.0 (15.0
DSQ)
4.0 5.0
(10.0) 4.0
6.0 10.0
50 9.0
8.0 8.0
13.0 11.0
140 12.0
12.0 13.0

R3
1.0
(4.0)

(15.0
0CS)

2.0

5.0

(15.0
0CS)

6.0
3.0
9.0
8.0
7.0

10.0
11.0

(15.0
DNF)

Principal Race Officer

Weng Samsi

R4
1.0
(6.0)
2.0

(7.0

3.0
5.0

(11.0)
(9.0)
4.0
8.0
(10.0)

12.0
14.0
13.0

R5
1.0
3.0
2.0

4.0

(10.0)
5.0

11.0
7.0
6.0
9.0
8.0

13.0
12.0
14.0
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R6
1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0

5.0
8.0

7.0
6.0
(15.0 DNC)
9.0
10.0

(15.0 DNC)
(15.0 DNC)
(15.0 DNC)

R7
1.0
3.0
(15.0 DNC)

2.0

6.0
4.0

5.0
7.0
(15.0 DNC)
(15.0 DNC)
(15.0 DNC)

(15.0 DNC)
(15.0 DNC)
15.0 DNC

R8
1.0
2.0
3.0

6.0

4.0
5.0

(12.0)
9.0
8.0
10.0
7.0

11.0
13.0
14.0

R9
1.0
2.0
3.0

7.0

(14.0)
4.0

6.0
5.0
8.0
9.0
10.0

11.0
12.0
13.0

R10 Total
1.0 10.0
2.0 28.0
3.0 55.0
6.0 52.0
5.0 66.0
7.0 77.0
4.0 71.0
8.0 68.0
9.0 90.0
(11.0) 93.0
10.0 93.0
12.0 123.0
13.0 131.0
15.0 139.0
DNC

Nett
8.0
18.0
25.0

34.0

42.0
47.0

48.0
49.0
60.0
67.0
68.0

93.0
101.0
109.0



\.L 5" WONDERFUL INDONESIA NONGSA REGATTA

N ONGSAPOINT Nongsa Point Marina & Resort Batam, 17 — 19 January 2020

BY NONGSA RESORTS

Rank Fleet Class

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

BOYS OPTIMIST
BOYS OPTIMIST
BOYS OPTIMIST

BOYS OPTIMIST

BOYS OPTIMIST

BOYS OPTIMIST

BOYS OPTIMIST

Results are FINAL as of 12:52 on January 19, 2020

BOYS Fleet

Sailed: 10, Discards: 2, To count: 8, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

SailNo Club/Nat HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5

INA 2627 KEPRI RAHMAD ZHAIRY  (1.0) (1.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0

INA 2618 JABAR ALIF OKTAJUNEDI 2.0 2.0 (4.0) (6.0) 3.0

INA 2614 PAPUA MUHAMMAD 30 6.0 (15.0 2.0 2.0
FASYAH 0CS)
ALDIYANSYAH

SIN 4512 JAPAN IKUTO MORI 70 70 50 3.0 (10.0)

SGP 788 SINGAPORE TREVOR NGZONG 8.0 8.0 7.0 (10.0) 8.0
YANG

CSC10  AUSTRALIAN EDWARD O'SHEA  14.0 12.0 11.0 14.0 12.0

SIN 398 SINGAPORE YONG HENG YI 12.0 13.0 (15.0 13.0 14.0
DNF)

Principal Race Officer

Weng Samsi
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R6 R7 R8 RS9
1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
20 3.0 20 20
3.0 (15.0 3.0 3.0

R10 Total
1.0 10.0
2.0 28.0
3.0 55.0

DNC)
50 6.0 4.0 (14.0) 5.0 66.0
10.0 (15.0 7.0 10.0 10.0 93.0
DNC)
(15.0 (15.0 13.0 12.0 13.0 131.0
DNC) DNC)
(15.0 15.0 14.0 13.0 15.0 139.0
DNC) DNC DNC

Nett
8.0

18.0
25.0

42.0

68.0

101.0

109.0



1st

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

N2
NONGSA POINT

5t WONDERFUL INDONESIA NONGSA REGATTA
Nongsa Point Marina & Resort Batam, 17 — 19 January 2020

BY NONGSA RESORTS

GIRLS Fleet

Sailed: 10, Discards: 2, To count: 8, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club/Nat HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 RS8
GIRLS OPTIMIST INA 151 BANTEN KASIH (11.0) 3.0 2.0 (700 40 40 2.0 6.0
ANASTASIA
PUTRI LAURA
2nd GIRLS OPTIMIST 2020 PAPUA EMMA LEDIS 9.0 (15.0 (15.0 5.0 5.0 80 4.0 5.0
JULIA YAWAN DSQ) 0OCS)
GIRLS OPTIMIST SGP 3188 SINGAPORE CHERYL YONG 4.0 50 6.0 (11.0) 11.0 70 5.0 (12.0)
HENG XI
GIRLS OPTIMIST INA 2628 KEPRI RISQA LESTARI (10.0) 40 3.0 (9.00 7.0 6.0 70 9.0
PUTRI
GIRLS OPTIMIST SGP 765 MALAYSIA NADIA XI EN 6.0 10.0 9.0 4.0 6.0 (15.0 (15.0 8.0
CHAN DNC) DNC)
GIRLS OPTIMIST SGP 711 SINGAPORE ANGYALCHEW 50 9.0 80 80 9.0 9.0 (15.0 10.0
DNC)
GIRLS OPTIMIST SGP 786  SINGAPORE SIMONE NG 13.0 11.0 10.0 12.0 13.0 (15.0 (15.0 11.0
SHU XUAN DNC) DNC)

Principal Race Officer

Weng Samsi
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R9 R10 Total
7.0 6.0 52.0
40 7.0 77.0
6.0 4.0 71.0
50 8.0 68.0
80 9.0 90.0

9.0 (11.0) 93.0

11.0 12.0 123.0

Nett

34.0

47.0

48.0

49.0

60.0

67.0

93.0



- \.4___ 5t WONDERFUL INDONESIA NONGSA REGATTA
N ONGSA POINT Nongsa Point Marina & Resort Batam, 17 — 19 January 2020

BY NONGSA RESORTS

Results are FINAL as of 11:59 on January 19, 2020

Overall
Sailed: 10, Discards: 2, To count: 8, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club/Nat HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 RS R9 R10 Total Nett

1st GIRLS Laser 198172  KEPRI DILLA ADILYA SAFITRI 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (4.0) (4.0) 2.0 1.0 1.0 17.0 9.0
4.7

2nd BOYS Laser 202166 PAPUA  ALDO RIZKI ZULKARNAIN 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 (3.00 2.0 (3.0 20.0 14.0
4.7

3rd BOYS Laser 15379 BANTEN MUHAMMAD REZI 6.0 (9.0 4.0 8.0 (9.0 20 3.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 47.0 29.0
4.7 FITRANSYAH DNC) DSQ)

4th GIRLS Laser 201722 PAPUA  AURORA ANGEL GAYATRI 4.0 40 (6.00 40 (5.00 3.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 40.0 29.0
4.7

5th  BOYS Laser 194095 BENGKALIS MUHAMMAD SELAMAT 3.0 3.0 3.0 (6.00 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 (7.00 50 49.0 36.0
4.7

6th GIRLS Laser 194101 BANTEN INDAH DWI FEBRIANTI  (8.0) 5.0 50 5.0 7.0 50 5.0 5.0 (9.0 6.0 60.0 43.0
4.7 DNC)

7th  BOYS Laser 209147 BENGKALIS M ALFIS MAHENDRA 7.0 (9.0 (8.0) 3.0 3.0 70 7.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 63.0 46.0
4.7 DNC)

8th GIRLS Laser 209149 PAPUA  ENO ENI YOS HANORSIAN 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 (8.0) (8.0) 8.0 6.0 8.0 69.0 53.0
4.7

Principal Race Officer

Weng Samsi
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B =~ 5t WONDERFUL INDONESIA NONGSA REGATTA g.’:’.
NONGSAPOINT Nongsa Point Marina & Resort Batam, 17 — 19 January 2020 ' 1
e g
Results are FINAL as of 12:07 on January 19, 2020
BOYS Fleet
Sailed: 10, Discards: 2, To count: 8, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club/Nat HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 Total Nett
1st BOYS Laser 4.7 202166 PAPUA ALDO RIZKI 2.0 2.0 20 20 20 1.01.0(3.00 2.0 (3.00 20.0 14.0
ZULKARNAIN
2nd BOYS Laser4.7 15379 BANTEN MUHAMMAD REZI 6.0 (9.0DNC) 4.0 8.0 (9.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 47.0 29.0
FITRANSYAH DSQ)
3rd BOYS Laser 4.7 194095 BENGKALIS MUHAMMAD SELAMAT 3.0 3.0 3.0 (6.0) 40 6.06.0 6.0 (7.0) 5.0 49.0 36.0
4th BOYS Laser 4.7 209147 BENGKALIS M ALFIS MAHENDRA 7.0 (9.0DNC) (8.0) 3.0 3.0 707.0 70 50 7.0 63.0 46.0
GIRLS Fleet
Sailed: 10, Discards: 2, To count: 8, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club/Nat HelmName Rl R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 RS8 R9 R10 Total Nett
1st GIRLS Laser 4.7 198172 KEPRI DILLA ADILYA SAFITRI 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (4.0) (4.0) 2.0 1.0 1.0 17.0 9.0
2nd GIRLS Laser 4.7 201722 PAPUA AURORA ANGEL GAYATRI 4.0 4.0 (6.0) 4.0 (5.0)0 3.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 40.0 29.0
3rd GIRLS Laser4.7 194101 BANTEN INDAH DWI FEBRIANTI (8.0) 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 (9.0DNC) 6.0 60.0 43.0
4th GIRLS Laser 4.7 209149 PAPUA ENO ENI YOS 50 6.0 70 7.0 6.0 (8.0) (8.0) 8.0 6.0 8.0 69.0 53.0
HANORSIAN

Principal Race Officer

Weng Samsi
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JURY DECISION

DECISION Request No.: 01

Protest
Event: 5th Nongsa Regatta 2020 Race Number: 2
Hearing Date: 2020-01-17

PARTIES AND WITNESSES
Request No.: 01: Optimist - Boys - Japan SIN4512 - Ikuto Mori

Optimist - Girls - Papua 2020 - Emma Ledis Julia Yawan

Withesses: 711

VALIDITY
Objection to Jury: No
Within Time Limit: Within Time Limit Received 1701H PTL 1715H

Incident Identified: Yes 4512 claims after rounding top mark in Race2, 2020 hit 4512's
stern
Proper Hail: Protest hailed Protestee heard the hail

Red Flag Displayed: No
DECISION: Request Valid

PROCEDURAL MATTERS
Optimist PTL 1715

FACTS FOUND

In Race 2 Wind was 7knots and sea choppy

4512 had just rounded the Mark 1 and was reaching on starboard tack,
2020 was behind also on starboard tack and about to round.

2020's bow made contact with 4512's stern

There was no damage and no injury from the collision

No boat carried out any penalty

Diagram: Diagram not endorsed

CONCLUSIONS AND RULES THAT APPLY

1. 2020 clear astern failed to keep clear of 4512clear ahead, and broke RRS 12,
2. 2020 did not avoid contact when it was reasonably possible, and broke RRS 14.

DECISION Date & Time: 2020-01-17 17:43 WIB
2020 is DSQ in Race 2 (Dinghies)

PROTEST COMMITTEE
Chaired By: Leonard Chin (MAS)
Committee Members: Muhammad Ramlan (INA), Iwan NGantung (INA), Tee Suan Tan (SGP), Lock Kit (SGP)

Printed: 2020-01-18 20:56
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DECISION Request No.: 02

Protest
Event: 5th Nongsa Regatta 2020 Race Number: 5 Dinghy course
Hearing Date: 2020-01-18

PARTIES AND WITNESSES
Request No.: 02: Protest Committee

Laser 4.7 - Boys - Banten 15379 - Muhammad Rezi Fitransyah

Witnesses: M. Ramlan

VALIDITY
Objection to Jury: No
Within Time Limit: Within Time Limit
Incident Identified: Yes At the start of race 5, 15379 was at the pin end of the start
line. As 15379 crossed the start line, her port mid-ship
touched the pin end buoy causing it to be displaced. 15379
did not carry out a penalty turn for at least a minute after the

incident. There were no boats around and the wind and
current were on the same axis.

Proper Hail: Hail not required
Red Flag Displayed: No Protest by jury
DECISION: Request Valid

PROCEDURAL MATTERS
Informed 15379 after Race 5

FACTS FOUND

At the start of race 5, 15379 was at the pin end of the start line.

As 15379 crossed the start line, her port mid-ship touched the pin end buoy causing it to be displaced.
15379 did not carry out a penalty turn immediately after the incident.

There were no boats around 15379 and the wind and current were on the same axis.

The Jury Vessel was 3 boat lengths behind and in line with the gap between the pin end mark and 15379.

(¥, RF = FTRNN

Diagram: Diagram not endorsed

CONCLUSIONS AND RULES THAT APPLY

1. 15379 touched the Pin end start mark and broke RRS 31.

DECISION Date & Time: 2020-01-18 18:04 WIB
15379 is DSQ in Race 5 (dinghies)

PROTEST COMMITTEE
Chaired By: Leonard Chin (MAS)
Committee Members: Muhammad Ramlan (INA), Iwan NGantung (INA), Tee Suan Tan (SGP), Lock Kit (SGP})

Printed: 2020-01-18 18:40
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